





## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KMJ.19/2019

Appellant : Sri Purnendu Sekhar Debnath

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Bhikamchand Bidyaniketan H.S. School,

Karimganj

Date of hearing : 29.09.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R

The applicant is absent without step.

The SPIO is absent. However, Smti. Keya Dasgupta, Academic i/c on behalf of the SPIO, Bhikamchand Balika Vidyaniketan H.S. School, Karimganj has submitted one written statement through e-mail, which is received today. It is submitted that the informations sought for has been furnished to the appellant.

From postal tracking record, it is observed that hearing notice has been delivered to the appellant yesterday only. Hence, an opportunity is given to both the parties to present their case in next date of hearing.

## Fix next date of hearing on 19.11.2020 at 01:00 PM.

Sd/-Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/KMJ.19/2019

Dtd.29.09.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Bhikamchand Bidyaniketan H.S. School, PO- Karimganj Bazar, Dist.- Karimganj, Assam, Pin- 788 711 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Director of Secondary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati- 19 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Purnendu Sekhar Debnath, Roynagar, PO- Karimganj Bazar, Dist.- Karimganj, Assam, Pin- 788 711 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission